HIGH PRESSURE EQUIPMENT COMPANY
2955 West 17th Street, Erie, PA 16505  U.S.A. | Phone: (814) 838-2028  | 1-800-289-7447  | Fax: (814) 838-6075 | E-Mail: sales@highpressure.com | www.HighPressure.com
Sprague
Air Driven Hydraulic Pumps
HIGH PRESSURE EQUIPMENT COMPANY
2955 West 17th Street, Erie, PA 16505  U.S.A. | Phone: (814) 838-2028  | 1-800-289-7447  | Fax: (814) 838-6075 | E-Mail: sales@highpressure.com | www.HighPressure.com
HIP offers a full line of Sprague hydraulic pumps for various liquid output pressures up to 36,500 psi (2516 bar).
Sprague pumps service water, oil and most corrosive chemicals, and are rugged, service-proven and

HIGH PRESSURE EQUIPMENT COMPANY
2955 West 17th Street, Erie, PA 16505  U.S.A. | Phone: (814) 838-2028  | 1-800-289-7447  | Fax: (814) 838-6075 | E-Mail: sales@highpressure.com | www.HighPressure.com
Ordering Information
Sprague Part Number System
The Sprague J and JB series pumps all start with S-216 as
a standard part number. These pumps feature a 6 inch drive
piston and are offered in the following nominal ratios:
10:1, 20:1 & 30:1 – J pumps
35:1, 60:1 & 100:1 – J pumps or JB pumps
101:1, 125:1, 150:1, 200:1 & 300:1 – JB pumps
JB series pumps include a bushing for improved wear life.
The J and JB pump standard models are intended for use
with lubricated air. The following optional configurations are
also available:
N = Standard, non-lubricated air
D   =  Double-acting, lubricated air
DN = Double-acting, non-lubricated air
R  = Standard with reservoir, lubricated air
NR = Standard with reservoir, non-lubricated air
S  =  Non-contaminating, separated, lubricated air
SN  =  Non-contaminating, separated, non-lubricated air
The appropriate letter(s) for these options are added directly
after the J or JB pump is specified (see below). A dash
follows and then a number which indicates the pump or
booster nominal pump ratio.
Example: S-216-J-60 = 60:1 pump nominal ratio.
-HO = For increased flow capacity, high output pumps are
          also available, indicated after the ratio.
How to Order Pumps
To order a hydraulic pump or power unit, select a pump ratio based on the liquid pressure and flow requirements
and the available air pressure to operate the pump. Refer to the Pump Ratio Selection Charts on page 17.
By adjusting the driving air supply at the pressure regulator, the pump can produce any liquid output pressure
between 25% and 100% of rated pressure.
For example, a separated, non-lubricated pump is desired for a system requiring 1,000 psi liquid discharge pressure
with a 170 cubic inch per minute flow rate capacity, with an available air supply of 100 psi. From the Chart on page 17,
a suitable pump nominal ratio will be 35:1.
The part number for this pump would be: S-216-JSN-35
Notes:
• The standard S-216-J pump has a stainless-steel liquid body and is furnished with nitrile O-rings.
• JB series pumps use a wear resistant polyurethane piston seal to reduce maintenance frequency.
• Sprague pumps can also be furnished with other O-ring materials including FKM, Neoprene, EPR.
Consult factory for other soft seal compounds. For questions regarding liquid/seal compatibility, contact
Sprague Products for recommendations for the seal compound suited to the application.
S-216 - J SN - 35
ALL MODELS PUMP TYPE
J or JB
OPTIONS
(Select Above)
PUMP RATIO -HO
Add for High
Output Pumps
16
2
HIGH PRESSURE EQUIPMENT COMPANY
2955 West 17th Street, Erie, PA 16505  U.S.A. | Phone: (814) 838-2028  | 1-800-289-7447  | Fax: (814) 838-6075 | E-Mail: sales@highpressure.com | www.HighPressure.com
100 psi Driving
Air Supply
Capacities - cubic inches / minute nominal
Liquid Discharge Pressure - psi
Nom.
Ratio
Max.
Output
Pressure
psi
Displace-
ment per
Stroke
CU. IN.
0 250 500 750 1000 1500 2000 2500 3000 4000 5000 7500 9000 10000 12500 15000 17500 20000 22500 25000 27500 30000 32500
Max
Flow
10 1025 3.26 457.0 433.1 374.7 278.4 457.0
20 1910 1.75 450.4 423.6 362.4 301.3 257.9 144.1 450.4
30 3200 1.04 332.0 288.3 242.2 208.0 191.0 157.2 119.0 64.9 24.5 332.0
35 4760 0.708 298.9 222.9 199.0 176.3 171.3 154.3 125.6 109.9 89.0 25.0 298.9
60 6330 0.527 213.0 178.3 161.6 146.3 137.5 123.5 113.5 100.1 87.7 63.3 35.0 213.0
100 9100 0.366 160.4 131.0 119.5 113.7 107.3 99.5 89.6 82.5 75.9 64.4 51.4 15.3 160.4
101 10000 0.33 122.0 122.0 122.0 121.4 120.6 119.1 114.7 108.9 102.9 92.3 81.8 55.7 33.2 122.0
125 12400 0.266 103.5 99.6 95.8 93.0 90.2 83.3 76.4 75.7 74.9 65.2 56.3 41.5 33.5 28.1 103.5
150 16200 0.205 78.0 77.0 76.0 74.0 72.0 69.0 66.0 63.0 60.0 56.0 53.0 44.5 37.6 33.0 24.5 12.2 78.0
200 24900 0.132 53.0 51.5 50.0 49.0 48.0 47.0 46.0 44.5 43.0 41.0 38.0 34.0 31.6 30.0 23.9 20.0 15.6 13.8 11.5 53.0
300 36500 0.092 37.0 36.0 35.0 34.0 33.0 32.5 32.0 31.5 31.0 30.0 28.2 26.2 23.7 22.0 20.2 18.3 16.2 13.8 12.2 10.0 8.0 5.5 2.1 37.0
6.9 bar Driving
Air Supply
Capacities - cc / minute nominal

Double ended 64:1 ratio pump w/ air
and high pressure controls .............. S64P4S64CP
How to Order
To order a hydraulic pump, the ratio of the pump must
be selected.
Define the liquid pressure and flow requirements for
the application as well as the available air pressure
and volume; then refer to the Pump Performance
graphs on pages 35 & 36.
From the chart, select a pump that exceeds the
requirements. Drive air may be throttled if flow must
be reduced.
Use this pump liquid module ratio number and add it to the
end of the pump air motor module number. Example: P45.
PowerStar™ 4 Part Identification
2
37
 Air
Module
P4
Liquid
Module
4F64
Sep
Kit
4SK64
Air
Controls
4ACKIT
Pressure
Controls
P
Air Motor Module P4 1
Liquid Pump Module 4F64 1
Single Air & Liquid Module P464 1 1
Single Separated P4S64 1 1 1
Double Ended S64P4S64 1 2 2
Double Ended w/ Air S64PS64C 1 2 2 1
Double Ended w/ Air & Pressure
Controls S64P4S64CP
1 2 2 1 1
Nominal liquid module displacements are as follows:
5:1 a	 2.4 cu in
10:1 a  1.2 cu in
21:1 a  .6 cu in
34:1  a  .37 cu in
64:1  a .2 cu in
114:1 a .11 cu in
203:1 a .06 cu in
333:1 a .04 cu in
2
HIGH PRESSURE EQUIPMENT COMPANY
2955 West 17th Street, Erie, PA 16505  U.S.A. | Phone: (814) 838-2028  | 1-800-289-7447  | Fax: (814) 838-6075 | E-Mail: sales@highpressure.com | www.HighPressure.com
PowerStar™ 4 Dimensions, Weights and Porting
Single Ended Double Ended
NOTE: Double ended units, fully plumbed, available upon request.
Pump Model Inlet Port
Liquid
Outlet Port
Liquid
Inlet Port
Air
Approximate
Shipping Weight
P45 3/4” NPTF 1/2” NPTF 3/8” NPTF 16 lbs (7.26 Kg)
P410 3/4” NPTF 1/2” NPTF 3/8” NPTF 16 lbs (7.26 Kg)
P421 1/2” NPTF 3/8” NPTF 3/8” NPTF 16 lbs (7.26 Kg)
P434 1/2” NPTF 3/8” NPTF 3/8” NPTF 16 lbs (7.26 Kg)
P464 1/2” NPTF 3/8” NPTF 3/8” NPTF 16 lbs (7.26 Kg)
P4114 3/8” NPTF 9/16-18 NBS 3/8” NPTF 16 lbs (7.26 Kg)
P4203 3/8” NPTF 9/16-18 NBS 3/8” NPTF 16 lbs (7.26 Kg)
P4333 3/8” NPTF 9/16-18 NBS 3/8” NPTF 16 lbs (7.26 Kg)
Double Ended Same Same Same 21 lbs (9.53 Kg)